should the need arise.
.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2023

96 GME Group Holdings Limited      Annual Report 2023

32.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for variable-rate
bank balances and bank borrowing. The analysis is prepared assuming that the amounts of assets and liabilities
outstanding at the end of each of the reporting period were outstanding for the whole year. 50 basis points and
100 basis points increase or decrease represent management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates of bank balances and bank borrowing, respectively.

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent interest rate risk as the
exposures at the end of the reporting period do not reflect the exposures during the year

If interest rates on bank balances had been 50 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held
constant, the potential effect on the Group’s post-tax profit for the years ended 31 December 2023 and 2022 is
as follows:

2023 2022
HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease/(increase) in profit for the year
– as a result of increase in interest rate 22 57
– as a result of decrease in interest rate (22) (57)

If interest rates on bank borrowings had been 100 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held
constant, the potential effect on the Group’s post-tax profit for the years ended 31 December 2023 and 2022 is
as follows:

2023 2022
HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease/(increase) in profit for the year
– as a result of increase in interest rate 660 400
– as a result of decrease in interest rate (660) (400)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2023

97GME Group Holdings Limited      Annual Report 2023

33.	 NOTE TO THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

(a)	 Major non-cash transactions

The Group entered into leases agreements in respect of leased properties, motor vehicle and plant and machinery
with a capital value at the inception of the leases of approximately HK$5,808,000 (2022: HK$717,000) during the
year ended 31 December 2023.

(b)	 Changes in liabilities arising from financing activities

Bank
 Borrowings

Amount due
to a director

Lease